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Chart 1: Total Broadband Locations Deployed in HUBB
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Program 4/1 10/1 25/3 + Total

ACAM

ACAMII

AK Plan

CAF BLS

CAFII AUC

CAFII Model

RBE

Grand Total 5,503,063

27,577

3,750,189

87,087

771,115

37,437

339,948

489,710

1,753,185

26,745

281,050

86,993

727,535

34,722

302,928

293,212

3,699,772

832

3,469,139

94

39,880

2,474

29,203

158,150

50,106

0

0

0

3,700

241

7,817

38,348

Table 1: Locations Deployed by Speed Class

The data reflected is as of December 31, 2020
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Timing of when the deployment starts can affect the number of locatons deployed to date

Chart 2: Locations Deployed to Date by Program
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AK Plan
CAF BLS
CAFII AUC
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Total 5,503,063

27,577
3,750,189
87,087
771,115
37,437
339,948
489,710
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Program Deployed Locations Total Obligation Percent Complete

ACAM

CAFII
Model

RBE 74.92%

95.65%

71.33%

36,385

3,655,908

660,745

27,260

3,496,884

471,298

Chart 3: Overview of Programs with 2020 Obligations
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CAFII
Model

RBE 74.92%

95.65%

71.33%

2020 Milestones: ACAM 40%   RBE 100%   CAFII 100%

Carriers receiving high-cost support are obligated to meet defined deployment obligations on a set schedule.  The commitments and timelines vary on a
program-by-program basis.  Carriers that fail to meet deployment benchmarks may be subject to a reduction in support or draw on their letter of credit.  For

more information see: 47 CFR 54.315 and 54.804.

Locations deployed above company's obligation are not included

Page 4



Carriers receiving high-cost support are obligated to meet defined deployment obligations on a set schedule.  The commitments and timelines vary on a
program-by-program basis.  Carriers that fail to meet deployment benchmarks may be subject to a reduction in support or draw on their letter of credit.  For

more information see: 47 CFR 54.315 and 54.804.

The data reflected is as of December 31, 2020
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Chart 4: Total Obligation vs Deployed Locations by State for all Programs
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State Total Deployed Total Obligation
Alabama
Alaska
American Samoa
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Guam
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
Iowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Northern Mariana Islands
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming 16,462

327,921
99,259
95,206
80,281
0

38,469
29,458
305,265
157,154
69,671
105,633
0

96,227
76,037
91,638
180,826
11,143
55,922
93,620
95,896
49,121
2,181
16,083
11,957
73,747
79,474
232,661
181,101
307,979
224,508
16
815
53,623
119,866
180,137
99,021
168,568
174,304
121,921
40,777
11,081
10,972
178,032
86,030
0
1,388
68,611
252,204
166,047
69,594
4,065
102,669
163,445

13,476
299,966
85,587
94,536
74,169
1

33,481
51,583
380,360
178,265
66,998
175,348
46

115,418
69,393
97,405
176,892
11,723
71,380
123,120
107,843
58,630
2,597
18,348
13,517
68,904
79,988
231,748
182,472
275,643
223,369
3,077
5,382
48,513
125,589
222,715
103,237
151,290
173,929
132,661
37,160
10,494
10,248
193,805
112,735
1,770
1,435
61,411
256,335
177,536
53,121
142
60,015
178,257

Table 2: Total Obligation vs Deployed Locations by State for all
Programs

The data reflected is as of December 31, 2020
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Table 3: Locations Deployed by Speed Class

State 4/1 10/1 25/3 + Total

Alabama
Alaska
American Samoa
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Guam
Hawaii
Idaho
Illinois
Indiana
Iowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri 231,748

182,472
275,643
223,369
3,077
5,382
48,513
125,589
222,715
103,237
151,290
173,929
132,661
37,160
10,494
10,248
193,805
112,735
1,770
1,435
61,411
256,335
177,536
53,121
142
60,015
178,257

66,847
13,894
111,067
22,614
2,845
5,382
16,966
20,180
88,703
30,652
85,466
33,356
41,224
12,420
149
10,248
81,970
21,079
1,770
0

10,823
28,191
46,184
6,601
142
40,430
23,959

162,957
166,151
164,236
198,742
231

31,490
105,409
134,012
72,156
64,805
139,243
91,293
24,079
10,345

111,098
91,650

1,435
50,208
227,576
127,806
46,073

18,904
153,744

1,944
2,427
340
2,013
1

57

429
1,019
1,330
144
661

737
6

380
568
3,546
447

681
554

The data reflected is as of December 31, 2020
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Table 3: Locations Deployed by Speed Class

State 4/1 10/1 25/3 + Total

Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Northern Mariana Islands
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
Grand Total 5,503,063

13,476
299,966
85,587
94,536
74,169
1

33,481
51,583
380,360
178,265
66,998
175,348
46

115,418
69,393
97,405
176,892
11,723
71,380
123,120
107,843
58,630
2,597
18,348
13,517
68,904

1,753,185
8,716
62,009
7,082
14,955
17,799
0
6,274
34,871
142,173
71,296
50,933
118,521
46
46,948
18,608
54,338
20,326
2,572
64,673
38,478
59,535
16,114
167
4,344
6,154
35,756

3,699,772
4,254
237,104
78,160
79,460
54,258
1

27,207
15,099
233,101
106,179
15,521
56,749

68,416
49,729
30,814
156,204
9,151
6,655
84,610
48,126
41,282
2,429
13,982
7,175
31,155

50,106
506
853
345
121
2,112

1,613
5,086
790
544
78

54
1,056
12,253
362

52
32
182
1,234
1
22
188
1,993

The data reflected is as of December 31, 2020
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